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2020 12 31 2021 12 31
1,724,109 2,208,478
4,311 18,098
21,839 28,578
1,288,538 1,700,876
68,475 73,265
182,268 114,876
21,888 -
3,311,432 4,144,174
1,417 1,307
291 191
1,708 1,498
3,441 2,741
3,441 2,741
34,632 34,632
154,568 166,885
189,201 201,518
194,351 205,758
3,505,783 4,349,932
22 -
568,641 759,742
864,792 1,106,263
10,009 24,415
42,671 102,720
- 122,398
207,843 219,690
1,693,980 2,335,231
1,693,980 2,335,231
495,000 495,000
123,750 123,750
1,193,052 1,395,951
1,316,802 1,519,701
1,811,802 2,014,701
1,811,802 2,014,701

3,505,783 4,349,932

46/64



EDINETOOOO
OO000O0000O00DoO00nonOo(EL2492)
Ooooooooooooooooooad

2020 1 1 2021 1 1
2020 12 31 2021 12 31
4,866,497 6,181,425
682,720 511,973
91,125 91,406
5,640,343 6,784,805
2,021,531 2,610,513
22,800 49,229
66,261 71,941
1,102,951 1,448,127
1,169,213 1,520,069
129,789 147,568
6,319 4,823
35,964 31,138
9,716 9,183
- 288
52,000 45,435
3,395,336 4,372,815
104,720 72,612
779,197 724,292
195,231 225,864
1,079,149 1,022,770
639 267
6,240 1,179
16,573 17,925
100,443 101,361
267 909
22,112 41,713
892,587 840,832
4,286 5,080
54,027 66,135
2,176,328 2,098,174
68,678 313,815
- 218
- 218
- 482
50 7,304
720 -
770 7,786
67,908 306,247
65,182 -
65,182 -
2,725 306,247
6,937 115,665
13,295 12,316
17,507 202,898
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495,000 123,750 1,210,560 1,334,310 1,829,310 1,829,310
- - 17,507 17,507 17,507 17,507
- - 17,507 17,507 17,507 17,507
495,000 123,750 1,193,052 1,316,802 1,811,802 1,811,802

2021 1 1 2021 12 31

(
495,000 123,750 1,193,052 1,316,802 1,811,802 1,811,802
- - 202,898 202,898 202,898 202,898
- - 202,898 202,898 202,898 202,898
495,000 123,750 1,395,951 1,519,701 2,014,701 2,014,701

€Y)

@
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29 2020 3 31
30 2020 3 31

¢!
Q@
2022 1 1
€
30 2019 7 4
10 2019 7 4
31 2019 7 4
19 2020 3 31
¢!
1ASB) FASB)
IFRS) IFRS 13

Accounting Standards Codification Topic 820

IFRS 13
¢
2022 1 1
€
2020 12 31 2021 12 31
38,989 39,099
10,725 10,825
2020 12 31 2021 12 31

1,652,148 1,578,802
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105,643 109,907
10,009 24,415
2020 1 1 2020 12 31
2,100 2,100
2021 1 1 2021 12 31
2,100 2,100

2020 12 31
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1,724,109 1,724,109
1,288,538 1,288,538
68,475 68,475
182,268 182,268
21,839 21,839
3,285,232 3,285,232
568,641 568,641
864,792 864,792
10,009 10,009
1,443,443 1,443,443
2021 12 31
2,208,478 2,208,478
1,700,876 1,700,876
73,265 73,265
114,876 114,876
28,578 28,578
4,126,075 4,126,075
759,742 759,742
1,106,263 1,106,263
24,415 24,415
122,398 122,398
2,012,820 2,012,820
2020 12 31
1,724,109
1,288,538
68,475
182,268
21,839
3,285,232
2021 12 31
2,208,478
1,700,876
73,265
114,876

28,578
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4,126,075
2020 1 1 2020 12 31
4,866,497 682,720 91,125 5,640,343
2021 1 1 2021 12 31
6,181,425 511,973 91,406 6,784,805
2020 1 1 2020 12 31
4,957,622 682,720 5,640,343
2021 1 1 2021 12 31

6,192,836 591,970 6,784,805

10%
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2020 12 31 2021 12 31
36,372 39,929
54,155 52,502
63,642 67,269
400 7,185
154,568 166,885
2020 12 31 2021 12 31
30.6 % 30.6 %
34.9 % 0.2 %
676.9 % 2.9 %
0.0 % 0.0 %
742.4 % 33.7 %
2020 1 1 2020 12 31
The .
Hongkong and 116,102 ! 1,652,148
Shanghai 100
Banking 7,198 *2 10,009
Corporation
Limited *4 *3 697,585 105,643
2021 1 1 2021 12 31
The *
Hongkong 116,102 1 1,578,802
and Shanghai 100
Banking 7,198 *2 24,415
Corporation
Limited *4 *3 627,516 109,907
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The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited

2020 12 31

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
Limited

166,275

*2

134,444

125,139

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(Hong Kong)
Limited

240,000

*4

152,791

69,023

*1

432,421

*2

43,982

228,235

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(FRANCE)

8,050

*4

377,665

90,749

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(UK) Ltd

178,103

*1

474,394

226,554

HSBC Services
Japan Limited
*3

1,302,109

18,927

HSBC Global
Asset

Management
(USA) Inc.

1,002

*1

133,460

98,611

HSBC Bank plc

796,969

350

*1

28,275

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(Deutschland)
GmbH

2,600

*4

30,689

*1

18,739

20

21 1 1

2021 12

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
Limited

166,275

*2

154,900

122,057

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(Hong Kong)
Limited

240,000

*4

60,552

14,782

*1

493,639

*2

40,861

282,966

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(FRANCE)

8,050

*4

339,740

82,994
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HSBC Global
Asset 178,103 "1 462,944 361,385
Management
(UK) Ltd
HSBC Services
Japan Limited 5 1,148,883
*3
HSBC Global
Asset 1,002 "1 440,240 195,989
Management
(USA) Inc.
HSBC Global 14
Services *2 13,673
Limited
HSBC Global *4 32.376
Asset 2,600 ’
Management *1
(Deutschland) 19,112
GmbH
*1
*2
*3 HSBC Services Japan Limited
*4
The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation, Limited
2020 1 1 2021 1 1
2020 12 31 2021 12 31
862,763.26 959,381.59
8,336.97 96,618.33
1
1
2020 1 1 2021 1 1
2020 12 31 2021 12 31
17,507 202,898
17,507 202,898
2,100 2,100
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au

7,196

48,323

5,000

3,000

11,945

12,200

7,495

PayPay

37,250

2021 3
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2022

193
2021 2021 12 31 37

2021 12 31
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2020 11 27 2021 11
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2022
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